SUMMARY CYFP1003XXXX
CYFP1-9393 Datasheet
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-24125 Rev. *A  Revised September 19, 2018
CYFP1 Datasheet
Features
■ Fingerprint Sensor
❐ BGA package consisting of a die mounted on a polymer

Document Number: 002-24125 Rev. *A Page 2 of 4
SUMMARY CYFP1003XXXX
Ordering Information
Part Ordering Code Definitions
All devices in the CYFP1 family comply to RoHS-6 specifications, demonstrating the commitment by Cypress to Pb-free products.
Lead (Pb) is an alloying element in solders that has resulted in environmental concerns due to potential toxicity. Cypress uses the
nickel-palladium-gold (NiPdAu) technology for a majority of the lead frame-based packages.
A high-level review of the Cypress Pb-free position is available on our website. Specific package information is also available. Package
Material Declaration Datasheets (PMDDs) identify all substances contained within Cypress packages. PMDDs also confirm the
absence of many banned substances. The information in the PMDDs will help Cypress customers plan for recycling or other “end of
life” requirements.
Table 1.  Ordering Information
Silicon Type Package Type Package Size Operating Temperature
CYFP10030I01
52-Ball BGA 11.5  11.5  0.80 mm Industrial
CYFP10030I01-1
CY X
Sensor Code:
0030 = Polymer, 52 BGA, 9.306 x 9.306 mm sensing, 11.5 x 11.5 x 0.80 mm
Silicon Generation:
1: FPG1
Family Code:
FP = Fingerprint
Company ID:
CY = Cypress
Coating Color Code:
00 = Default, Solder mask only
01 = Black Matte
02 = Black Glossy
FP YYYY A BC D
Precise Biometric Matcher:
0 = Offered
1 = Not offered
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
A = Automotive
Document Number: 002-24125 Rev. *A Page 3 of 4
SUMMARY CYFP1003XXXX
Document History Page
Document Title: CYFP1003XXXX, CYFP1-9393 Datasheet
Document Number: 002-24125
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
**  6193568 PMAD 06/01/2018 New datasheet
*A 6283450 PMAD 08/31/2018 Updated Features.
Document Number: 002-24125 Rev. *A Revised September 19, 2018 Page 4 of 4
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2018. This document is the property of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation and its subsidiaries, including Spansion LLC ("Cypress"). This document, including